Code VHM

Company name Vinhomes Joint Stock Company

Date 07/19/2024

Subject VHM sets up limited companies

Content:

On July 18, 2024, the Board of Directors of **Vinhomes Joint Stock Company** approved to establish Vinh Xanh Real Estate Co., Ltd. (*), in which VHM owns 99.8%; Vinh Xanh 1Real Estate Co., Ltd. (*) in which VHM owns 99.8%; Lighthouse Real Estate Co., Ltd. (*), in which VHM owns 100%; Lighthouse 1 Real Estate Co., Ltd. (*), in which VHM owns 100%.

(*) The company name is temporarily translated.